CARLISLE

4023600 - Sparta® Plastic Floor Drain Handle 36"

[tem Number Case Pack
4023600 12 ea

e Special female threaded handle accepts floor drain brushes
only to prevent cross-contamination

e |ong lasting Polypropylene bristles

= e "USE FOR FLOOR DRAIN ONLY" is imprinted in English
and Spanish on drain handle to prevent contact with food
and serving utensils
e Plastic handle (sold separately) stand up to rugged use
D-...-
Tech Specs Tech Specs
us Metric us Metric
Length 36.00 in 91.44 cm Case Weight 15.00 Ib 6.80 kg
Diameter 1.00 in 2.54 cm Case Cube 0.51 ft3 0.01 m3
Handle Length 36.00 in 91.44 cm Case Length 40.40 in 102.62 cm
Material Plastic Case Width 5.62 in 14.29 cm
Country of Origin United States Case Height 3.90 in 9.91 cm
Each UPC 085404109061 Pallet Case Qty 64
Case GTIN 10085404909064 Pallet Tier 8
Pallet High 8
Harmonized Code 392690.2500
Freight Class 77.5
Related Products
Case
Product Pack Weight Cube
Related Products
40146 Sparta® Floor Drain Brush 3" 6 ea 2.00 Ib 0.32 ft3



Product

Description

Spectrum® Seafood Kit
Spectrum® Produce Kit, Green
Spectrum® Meat Kit, Red
Spectrum® Bakery Kit, Yellow

Spectrum® Deli Kit, White
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Case

Pack

1ea

1ea

1ea

1ea

1ea

Weight
10.40 Ib
13.00 Ib
11.151b
11.80 Ib

10.30 Ib

Cube

1.75 ft8

1.75 ft

1.75 ft8

1.75 ft8

1.75 ft8



