

## 4023600 - Sparta® Plastic Floor Drain Handle 36"



Item Number 4023600	Case Pack 12 ea

- Special female threaded handle accepts floor drain brushes only to prevent cross-contamination
- Long lasting Polypropylene bristles
- "USE FOR FLOOR DRAIN ONLY" is imprinted in English and Spanish on drain handle to prevent contact with food and serving utensils
- Plastic handle (sold separately) stand up to rugged use



## **Tech Specs**

	US	Metric		
Length	36.00 in	91.44 cm		
Diameter	1.00 in	2.54 cm		
Handle Length	36.00 in	91.44 cm		
Material	Plastic			
Country of Origin	United States			
Each UPC	085404109061			
Case GTIN	10085404909064			

## **Tech Specs**

	US	Metric
Case Weight	15.00 lb	6.80 kg
Case Cube	0.51 ft3	0.01 m3
Case Length	40.40 in	102.62 cm
Case Width	5.62 in	14.29 cm
Case Height	3.90 in	9.91 cm
Pallet Case Qty	64	
Pallet Tier	8	
Pallet High	8	
Harmonized Code	392690.2500	
Freight Class	77.5	

## **Related Products**

		Case		
Product	Description	Pack	Weight	Cube
Related Products				
<u>40146</u>	Sparta® Floor Drain Brush 3"	6 ea	2.00 lb	0.32 ft <sup>3</sup>

		Case		
Product	Description	Pack	Weight	Cube
991109	Spectrum® Seafood Kit	1 ea	10.40 lb	1.75 ft <sup>3</sup>
991119	Spectrum® Produce Kit, Green	1 ea	13.00 lb	1.75 ft <sup>3</sup>
991129	Spectrum® Meat Kit, Red	1 ea	11.15 lb	1.75 ft <sup>3</sup>
991139	Spectrum® Bakery Kit, Yellow	1 ea	11.80 lb	1.75 ft <sup>3</sup>
991149	Spectrum® Deli Kit, White	1 ea	10.30 lb	1.75 ft <sup>3</sup>

Copyright © 2018 Carlisle FoodService Products. All rights reserved.